

PASCO COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS IAFF LOCAL 4420

John-Michael Morin President Kyle Paton Vice President of Internal Operations

=======
Vice President of
External Affairs

Sabrina Koebler Secretary Peter Arnold Treasurer

February 26, 2024

Brother Angelo D'Ariano Secretary/Treasurer Professional Firefighters/Paramedics of Palm Beach County, I.A.F.F. Local 2928

Re: FPF Secretary/Treasurer Election

The Pasco County Professional Firefighters IAFF Local 4420, by unanimous consent, is proud to endorse your candidacy for the Office of FPF Secretary/Treasurer. We believe you possess the requisite qualities and commitment to lead our organization into the future. Your knowledge and fundamental ability to communicate in a clear and professional manner is vitally important to our overall success. The experience you have garnered over the years, through your involvement with Local 2928, will undoubtedly be invaluable and we believe that it makes you best suited for the position. We look forward to working with you and appreciate your transparent, respectful, and open dialogue with the members of the Florida Professional Firefighters.

John-Michael Morin President Pasco County Professional Firefighters IAFF Local 4420 Jmorin@iaff4420.org 813-299-1779